

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16825/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2010 in WP No. 166/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S BATRA INDUSTRIES(I) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL J BHATIA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shanker Jha, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Bhardwaj, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, learned counsel for
the sole respondent accepts notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent prayed
and is granted five weeks' time to file counter
affidavit.

In the meanwhile, looking to the controversy
involved we direct the petitioners to hand over only
3000 sq. ft. out of total area to the respondent so as
to enable him to continue with his business activities
as was being done by him earlier but it would be
without prejudice to the rights of the parties and

would be as per the agreement.

Electricity connection only in the area of 3000 sq. ft. would be restored and for remaining area it is stayed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SAVITA SAINANI]
COURT MASTER